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Check this box if no longer subject to
E] Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See

Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”

MCCLURE JAMES P

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

ABM INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ [ ABM ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)
09/08/2010

Director 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Executive Vice President

(Last) (Middle)
551 FIFTH AVENUE

SUITE 300

(Street)

NEW YORK 10176
(City) (Zip)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
Line)

X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature
B ayvean | " 2o | Tnsteto | Disposed O 0) nsr 3 4and 5 | Sseues | Form: Dwect | oot
(Month/Day/Year) | 8) g:v;::elaollowing (1) (Instr. 4) tl)r\:\;rzﬁr:)mp
Code [V | Amount {‘S; or | price .(';:"“s':fa;ggg(z‘;
Common Stock 09/08/2010 M 15,800 A | $15.375 156,684 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 500 D $21.35 156,184 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 300 D | $21.33 155,884 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 200 D | $21.07 155,684 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 1,100 D $21.11 154,584 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 706 D $21.1 153,878 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 100 D | $21.04 153,778 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 1,000 D | $21.08 152,778 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 1,200 D | $21.09 151,578 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 200 D | $21.28 151,378 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 1,000 D | $21.18 150,378 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 300 D | $21.17 150,078 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 147 D | $21.26 149,931 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 453 D | $21.25 149,478 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 400 D $21.19 149,078 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 200 D | $21.14 148,878 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 1,400 D | $21.13 147,478 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 782 D $21.12 146,696 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 1,355 D $21.15 145,341 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 357 D | $21.16 144,984 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 600 D $21.2 144,384 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 600 D | $21.22 143,784 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 1,297 D | $21.23 142,487 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 558 D | $21.24 141,929 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 642 D $21.21 141,287 D
Common Stock 09/08/2010 S 403 D | $21.31 140,884™ D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001198682
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0000771497

1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 1@ T H H i H Em§ m im Tei Wﬁw 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date xleglmon Sg,NL#]r‘e{r%a%’g Gu EIIWA%C Ix%r{f on Jlse %Tlgnﬁoun o?f_“.:la"y arlvanve derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security | or Exercise | (Month/Dayl/Year) | if any e.g., ptis ( S| pvaviaRts (pploRsiaonvertibdecaarctrities) | security | securities Form: Beneficial
-(instr-3)—|-Price-of {Month/Day/Year)-|-8) Securities Underlying {instr.5)—-Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Security Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or (Instr. 3 and 4) Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Inehr ’l’ 4 (Inefr /I)
1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 8nN@hber | 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, Frar —of ExpiratiombDate Amotmt Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any Code (Instr. | Deriyative | (Month/Day/Year) Securities| Amount | Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) | 8) Secprrities Underlyingor (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acqpired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) 9r Date Expiration | (Instr. 3 arjcbf) Following (1) (Instr. 4)
Code | V (Add&dd | Exercisable | Date Title Shares Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Amount
or
Number
Date Expiration of
Code |V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date Title Shares
Stock Common
3
Options? $15.375 09/08/2010 M 7,306 ® 12/19/2010 | ~Z "0 | 7,306 $0 0.00 D
Stock Common
5
Options® $15.375 09/08/2010 M 8,494 ) 12/19/2010 | =g "7 | 8,494 $0 0 D

Explanation of Responses:

1. Includes 47,768 RSUs and DERs relating to the RSUs, adjusted to reflect the cumulative effect of fractional shares, and 9,366 performance shares earned but not vested with respect to performance shares

granted on 1/12/2009 and DERSs related thereto.

2. Price-vested options, with vesting rate tied to designated closing prices.
3. Shares became exercisable on 9/29/2004.

4. Time-vested options.

5.20% on 12/19/2001, and 20% on the anniversary date each of the following four years.
Remarks:

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* |f the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

By: Barbara L. Smithers, by
power of attorney,

** Signature of Reporting Person

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

09/08/2010

Date




